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To summarize information from Bureau files regardi
captioned individual, |

LI ¢

Al PERSONAL HISTORY :

\\‘
ke

4 Civil Service Commission "request for report on loyalty
data” dated 11-28-47 on the name George Hunter White, an emglhyee

since 1934 of the Bureau_ of Narcotzcs, U. S. Treasury Department,” -1
reflects he was _born_June 22, 1908, at Los Angeles, California. AS

of M&QMMZ,_.Q@.JQG§~DJ§JAZCJWﬂlép.e.nv.i.-S,O.IY,_. Buregu. of. Noareotics.
From 1942 to 1945 he was in the United States Army. He was indicated
as married, the name of his wife being Ruth Miller White, born Downey,
California, in 1918, He indicated membership in the Adventurers Club,
Chicago, Illinois. [The following dates and places of rnesidenge appears:
1937~1938, 345 West 75th, New York, N. Y.; 1938-1939, 10 Gramercy. Park,
New York, N. Y.; 1939-1940 65th Avenue, Forest Hills, New York, N. Ya;-
1940~1941, 55 West 55th Street New York, N. Y.; 1941-1945, U. S. Army;
1945-1947, 1142 Pratt Boulevard Chicago, Illznozs, June, 1947 Barlum
Hotel, Detrozt Michigan.

B. APPLICANT, 1934-1937 FOR BUREAU S4 POSITION:

By _letter dated 5=11-<34 (George Hunter White of 144 N. Marengo
Avenue, Alhombra, California, applied for the position_of Special Agent
with this_Bureau. He stated he was then on the eligible 1list for the
positions of Secret Service Agent, Narcotics Agent, and Immigration
Inspector. He stated he had oggmggdﬁgngghagﬁﬁyaana”exparienbe‘@$ma
private.detective in criminal investigations and miscellaneous
experience for the past, then seven years, in investigative work.
Letters of recommendotion on his behalf were received. from (ongressman
J. H. Hoeppel of Colifornia under date 5-16-34 and from the secretary
to _Senator William Gibbsg McAdoo dated June 6, 1934. He was initially
interviewed. B-5534_bY..InSpectormCe .. Hpaars. The interview reflected
that White married in 1933 Genevieve Coiover White of Los Angeles but
they separated after one year for general jncompatibility. His _porenits
and one sister resided in _Alhambrge, whepre’ his quher, L. E. or L. D.
White wgamgmg;oyed as_g}ty‘Managar. Hel] attended grammar and high
schools in Alhambra 1912-1924 and stugied commercial courses and

sociology at the Oregon State C iée 254-1926 aro zng‘from the
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Memo randum to Mr. Nichols February 28, 1952
Re:; George H. White '

university to take a position with the Red Cross in Los Angeles.

v

From 1926 to 1927 he was Director of First Aid and Life
Saving, American Red (Cross, Los Angeles. He resigned to become a
police reporter with the Son Froncisco.Bulletin nelspPaRers...d.928=1929.
He worked in 1930,.1931 and 1932 at the City.lNews..lervice,.los-Angeles
as_o police reporter and from 1932 to November, 1933, as an investiw=
gator for the Managing FEditor of.the.los Angeles . Euem}ngm,@@magx&ld
Erpress. The job entailed the investigation of libel suits brought
against the paper. Thereafter he was employed by one H. H. Dolley,
a private investigator in Los Angeles. White indicated that in 1926,
as defendant in a lawsuit involving an automobile accident, a $100
Judgment was levied against him.

The interviewer stated thet. White appeared.ta.be.casting
about in various government. investiigatiie..0geneiesSmseekingm.positione
It was further stated that his personality, approach and appearance
were pot up to Bureou standards. The applicant continued to correspond
with this Bureau concerning his application, and on_Jaopuory 16, 1935,
adyised by letter he..had.been.appointed.as. g. Patrol..InspectorymalwmSs
Immigration Border Patrol, Calexrico, California. He wasgranted.q.re~
examningtion at Portland, Oregon, February 11, 1937, and was not
recommended. During that interview he stated"%zs wife received an
interlocutory divorce decree in July, 1936, and that he planned on
remarrying when it became final. He said he drank intoxicants in
moderation and commented that he did not drink over a pint of whiskey
in a week or ten days. At that time he was assigned with the U. S,
Bureau of Norcotigs.qt Seattle, Washington, having served in the interim
in Minneapolis, Omaha and San Franciscoe. (67=-39475)

C. MISCELLANEOUS CONTACTS WITH BUREAUS:

By letter dated February 21, 1940, on letterhead of the
Bureau of Narcotics at New York City, George H. White requested o
copy of the Bureau's "Classification of Fingerprints" pamphlet which
was forwarded him by letter from the Director dated February 28, 1940,
(62-19?67-728)

The New York Office of this Bureau forwarded under date of
July 22, 1940, copies of a communication from George H. White to his
District Supervisor of the Bureau of Narcotics at New York City dated
July 8, 1940, reporting a suspect in the MATNAP investigation, It is
noted that he was then assigned to the Bureau of Narcotics at San
Antonio, Texas. (7=1820-30262)
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MYemorandum to Mr. Nichols February 28, 1952
Res George H. White

N

" INTERVIEW IN OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE INVESTIGATION REGARDING DEATH
OF ABRAHAM DAVIDIAN, CALIFORNIA:

On _3-3-50 Colonel George H. thte District Superuisor,
Federal Bureau of Narcoﬁzcs, SbnTFranczsco, California, was interviewed
by Agents of the San FFancisco Office during the Davidian znuestzgatzonr~
White indicated Davidian had come to his office several months the re tom
Sore in San Francisco offering to furnish information concerning a
large narcotics ring, and endeavored to have the Federal Narcotics
Bureau intercede in his favor in an arrest which had occurred in
March of 1949 by state authorities. White indicated he had attempted
to delay California prosecution of Davidian in order to fully develop
a dope ring investigation involving one Joseph Sica with help of
Davidiane It is noted Davidian was killed while considered. a. key
witness in o Federol prosecution, The interview of Colonel White
appeared to_reflect. .his.. cqgagzgﬁJqmmwkiﬂmzﬂ@mAggnﬁs. It is further
noted that the,Eﬁdﬁxal“Mmmggtkgs Bureaul!s. files. .reflected discord
between the Federal and Stote Narcotics Bureaus over a request by
White to the Chzef qf the State Division of Narcotic Enforcement to
postpone the state's case agaznst Davidian in order that Davidian
might be used as a witness in the Sica prosecution. The file reflects
that White considered the action of- the State Att rney General to be
completely hostile, (72-472-156~97)

Jinteruiewed in the Davidian case and

Speculated that Davidian's death was.a
TesuIT 0. G political si%ua%zon eristing in Californic and which arose

over the dluwgzggmaai on. the. procedure be George.Jhite..and. the B
head of the .S gﬁngwgpqﬁAggmﬁugggu. stated he felt that the

office of the State Attorney General was being paid off and the State
Narcotics Bureau feared the implication of certain state officials

should Davidian furnish information to Federal authorities.
(72-472~352-7)

It is noted one| .
| Dovrdian. in. . Lresioy..Lalijfornia, ..advised
sureau Agents on 10-10«51 it.wos..his.theory.thot..George. Jlhite was
ectually the man who killed Davidian. He said he believed this
because White had tried to make o deal with. him.af.the.tine of his pmp

arrests Questioning of ILeeper indicated that he had no tangible
znformatzon concerning this but that he _merely claimed mazﬁgmhad

attempted to have him testify against other narcotic peddlers and
thereby receive a lighter sentence., (72-472-698=5)
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Memorandum to Mr. Nichols February 28, 1952
Re: George H. White

"
v Uese Se ARMY AND 0SS SERVICE:

£
7
:

As above indicated, Yhite was in.the . S. Army.from
942 .

Under date_4-22-42 SA H. O. Haowkins, New York Office,
prepared a memorandum reflecting details of his attendance at a
British.sabotoge school near Toronto,.fenada, at which representatives
of the United States were in attendance. _In _attendance.mwgs. one.gGeorge
White, who was born in Los Angeles, California, and who had been
7z assigned to the United States Narcotics Servicey in New York Citye.
The ‘memorandum reflects that White was scheduled to be one of the
instructors, in. Colonel .  illiom e DORoUoR SN W SDLONAGEANA. Sabo tage
schools (62=9800=37-11) :

On June 2, 1943, E. P. Coffey..of..the.Bureay. Lakoratory
attended o meeting of o committee.of. .the National Academy of Sciences
looking into the possibility. of. USing..truth _serum for confidential
purposes in the war. Present ot the meeting, among others, was Captain
George White of 0SS, who was formerly a narcotic investigator stationed
in New York City., The memorandum reflected Hhite had described .
ezperiments conducted with some of the serum.seturated in.cigaretiles
on a narcotics gangster who called at his apartment in New York City
the past week, He describted the effects of the drug, indicating it
removed any apparent restraint on the gangster who spoke freely in
his presence., (62-2699=54)

INVESTIGATOR WITH KEFAUVER COMMITTEE:

Press_reports in 1950 described the . investigations conducted
in_Chicago by George H. White, former head of the Federal Narcotics
Bureau in Chicago, and g 'top committee investigator® with the

Kefauver Committee. (62~75147-9; 62-32578»1004
e On 3-15-51 Colonel George H. White, Narcotics Agent, U. S.

Treasury, testified before the Specigl Committee to Investigate
Organized Crime in Interstate Commerce at New York City. _He stated
he had been.with.the .l..S, . Treasury 17 yeor.s, including 4 years in
(\) - the U. 8. Army; that he had _conducted criminal investigations in
T .Federal narcotics throughout the worlde. He said he was a Lieutenant
Colonel in. charge..of counteréspionage training._and_ loter, operations
in_India and some poriions of.the United States.atbached to 0SS,
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Memorandum to Mr. Nichols February 28, 1952
Ree George H. White :

He indicated that .an.one _occasion he had gone to Turkey.to prevail

wawmjmpmd@m@mmﬁ.&ﬁm&m ~ATUgSe

He testified generally on the use of narcotics and speczfzcally
concerning his contacts as a narcotics investigator with certain of
the gangster element.,
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STANDARD FORM No. 64 HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE D7-29-2016 BY FRSMETHEL ATC

' Oﬂice Memomnd%m e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : THE DIRECTOR DATE: January 6, 1953 ,/
. / '{:%on '/
FROM D, M, Ladd .
) L& =
. 7 e
6/ lI{‘mcy .{_ﬁ;‘&?\

SUBJECT: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

SYNOPSIS :
Colonel George HunﬁQPAQthe _born_ G=22-~ ~07, -Los. Angelesy
California; dttended Oregon Stdte Gollege;’192222926 employed” %
1927-1934 as reporter for-Sen Fronecisce.ond Los Angeles«nawspaper,
and radio services as well as a private detective. .Apglze‘qﬁangﬁéiaf{
position as Special Agent, FBI, in n 1934 _and again in L 1936, but
turned down both times because did not possess necessary qualificae-
tions. 1In August, 1934, appointed as Patrol=Inspector melleS... /7.4
Imngratzon Border Patrol, and in 1935 trawnsferred to position
Sggczdi“?benf“in Bureau of Narcotics. Marrzed 1933; divorced,
19536 chdrged desertion and mental cruelty,ugubseguently remarrzed
Was in U.S. Army_from 1942 to 19745, during which time hé was assigned
to the Office of Strategic Seruices (OSSZ.« Jnterviewed by Bureau
Agents March 3, 1950, concerning death of Abraham Davzdzan, one of
the west coast addicts and  peddlers 0f narcotics. T In 1950, was
~ Ioaned [from Narcotzcs to work with Kefauver Committee but was said
“to hauve penformed veryﬂunsatzsfqgﬁory services for Committee. In
March, 1951, he was asked to testzfy before the _Spectal_ Committee
to_ Inuestzgate Organized Crime in Interstate Commerce at New York
ClﬁyL_ He “testified generally on the use of narcotics and his
contacﬁs 5 @8 G_Narcotics INUesStigotor With Certein gangsters. In
F%bruary, 1952, he was appointed by Newbold Morris to_investigate

a_special Qhase of federal corruption (was Joaned ﬁzuﬁzz ris bu
Treasury Denartment}

_'J”‘”‘fl 0}

On December 5, 1952, White was czted*‘ghlperan
COnTempt by tne Iederal Rackets Grand_ Juc4_}n New York. becau,eb3rmrcuA
of "his_refusal_to_furnish_the Grand_Jury the name  of his ydformqnv
in a ‘narcotics matter. Instant contempt citation was wzthdrawn -
when. he agreed to furnzsh FBI “the name of his™ znf’rmant.

Recommendatzon~ none. For your inSorna &5““;[___ ;/ - f;igj
) RECORDED - @@ ' 47

INDEXED)- 44

JAN 19 7
/ ,;3 /’”
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Memorandum to the Director from D. M, Ladd
EE: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

PURPOSE:

In accordance with a request from the Director, a
summary of the information in the Bureau's files is being set
JOTEh on Colohiel George Hunter White who presently occupies the
position of Supervisor of the New England States of the Narcotics
Bureau, United States Treasury Depariment,

SCOPE OF SFARCH:

An all-reference search was made on White subsequent
to February, 1952, which was the date of the last summary
memorandum prepaered on the captioned individual.

BACKGROUND »

Colonel George Hunter White was born June 22, 1907,
at Los Angeles, California. He attended Oregon State College

Jrom 1924 to 19?6, during which time he took commercial courses.
From 1927 to 1933, White was a reporter for the San Francisco
Wcall Bulletin,” ~the Los Angeles City News Service, the THos
Angeles Empress" and the Los Angeles Zadio News Service. From
1933 to 1934, he was a private tnvestigator for a Los Angeles,
California, detectzve agency. He applied for the position of
Special Agent in the Federal Bureau of Investigation on May 28,
1934”‘E’E'agazn on October 7, 1936, At the time he was inter-
“viewed on both of these occaszoﬁ§:w%e was recgmmended unfavorably
because he lacked the necessariy.quelifications jor & Special
Agent’s position. In August 1934, White, through Civil Service,
secured an appointment os a Patrol __Inspector for the United.States
Immigration Border ~Patrol. In the latﬁer part of 1935 he was

[ETRRRIN /PSR

Department, where he assumed LHE posztzon of Special Agent.

White has remained with the Narcojipaﬂﬁuxgqumgkngg“LQS&”amagptzng
the years 1942 through 1945, when he_was_in _the United States
Army, and 1950 and_1952, “when he haod ¢ “short_tenures with the

Kefauver committee and wzth Newbold Horris. CT T

B s aaarund

White was married in 1933 and divorced in 1936 charged

with desertion and mental cruelty. He subsequently remarried,
(67-39475)




Memorandum to the Director from D. M. Ladd
RE: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

DETAILS ¢

Interview in Obstruction of Justice Investigation
Regarding Death of Abraham Davidian, California:

on March 3, 1950, Colonel George H. White, District
Supervisor, Federal Bureau of Narcotics, San Francisco,
California, was interviewed by Agents of the San Francisco
0ffice during The Davidian znvestzqa#zon. (DaoTaTER Was one. of,
' Sixteen promilent west coast narcotics s addicts and peddlers who
were alleged to be the entire source of supply for narcotiés on
the West Coast. On January 16, 1950, Davidian _angd [fifteen other
individuals were indicted. in Los.égggles, California, for
involvement in a one-million-dollar state narcotics ring.
Davidian entered o plea.of guilty ond agreed to _act as a states
witness. On_February 28, 1950, while visiting his parents in
Fresno, California, pending contznuatzon of the trial, Davidian
wgs shot and killed.) White indicated Davidian had come to hi§
ofifice several months theretofore. in San Francisco ofjfering
to_furnish information concerning a large narcotics ring, and
endeavored to have the Federal Narcotics Bureau intercede in his
Javor in an arrest which had occurred in March of 1949 by state
authorities. White indicated he had attempted to delay
California prosecution of Davidian in order to fully develop
a gpggvrzng investigation involving one Joseph Sica with help
of Davidian, It is noted Davidian was killed while considered
o key witness in a Federal prosecution. The intérview of
Colonel Jhite appeared to.reflect. his_cooperation with the

Agents, It is further noted that the Federal Narcotics Bureau’s
JSiles reflected discord between the Federal and. State. HNarcotics

n——— -

Bureaus over a request by White. to. the . Chiel. of the., State
Division of Narcotic Enforcement_ to postpone the state's case
ogainsy _Jauididn ih order that Davidian might be used s ¢ =
witness in the Jica prosecution, The file reflects that thte
considered the action of the State Mitorney.fFeneral to be be —

completely hostile. (72-472-156-97)

e

41 _linterviewed in the Davidian b7D
case and| speculated that Davidian's
death wos g result of a political situation existing in California
and which arose over_ the discgreement. on_the procedure between
George White and The head of the State Narcotics Bureau.

Lindaman stated he felt that the office of the State Attorney

-5 -
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Memorandum to the Director from D. M, Ladd
RE: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

General was being paid off and the State Narcotics Bureau
Ffeared the implication of certain stabe officials should
Davidian furnish information to Federal authorities.
(72-472-352-7) |

It is noted onel

[Davidian in Fresno, Caelijornia,

@dvised Bureau Agents on October 10, 1951, it_was his theory

that George White was actually the man who killed Davidian. He
sGid he believed this because White had tried to make a deal with
him at the <time of his arrest. Questioning of indicated
that he had no tangible information concerning this but that

he merely claimed White had Gitémpted to have him testify
against other narcotic peddlers and thereby receive a lighter
sentence. (72-472-698-5)

U. S. Army and 0SS Service:

As above indicated, White was in the U. S. Army from
1942 to 1945. s

Under date of April 22, 1942, Special Agent H. O.
Hawkins, New York Office, prepared o memorandum reflecting
details of his attendance at o British sabotage school near
Toronto, Canada, at which representatives of the United States
were in attendance. In ottendance was one George White, who
was born in Los Angeles, California, and who had been assigned
to the United States Narcotics Service in New York City. The
memorandum reflects that White was scheduled to be one of the
instructors in Colonel William. J,.Donouven's new espionage and
sdBotdge school. (62-9800-37-11)

On June 2, 1943, E. P. Coffey of the Bureau Laboratory
attended a meeting of o comniiftee of the National Academy of
Sciences looking into the possibility of using truth serum for
confidential pUrposes in The war. Present—ut the meéting, among
others, was Captain George White ojf 0SS, who was formerly o
narcotic investigator stationed in New York City. The memorandum
reflected White had described experiments conducted with some
of the serum saturcted in cigareties on a narcotics gangstver who
called at his aparitment in New York CiTy 7The post weef. Le
described the effects of the drug, indicating it removed any
apparent restraint on the gangster who spoke freely in his
presence. (62-2699-54)

b7D
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Memorandum to the Director from D. M. Ladd
BE: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

ITnvestigator with the Kefauver Committee:

In 1950, White was loaned by the Treasury Depariment
to the Kefauver Gommf%%ee 0SS Oh-tnvestigator. On March 25,
19525 jormer Special Agent Robert Collier, Chief Iﬁvestzgator
for the House Judiciary Subcommittee, confidentially advised
the Bureau thot White had been found very unsaetisfactory by
the Kefauver Committee.and that they had used him for only a
couple of months. The Committee, according to Collier, said
that Thite's services had been so unsatisfactory and cgused so
much_confusion they reléedsed him and sent him back to The
Narcotics Bureau, (6£-96529-18X)

v e . Rl TN T

Miscellaneouse

On March 15, 1951, Colonel George H, White, Narcotics
Agent, United States Treasury, testzfzed before the Special
Committee to Investigate Organized Crime..in..laterstate.Connerce
at New Yotk City. He stated he had been with the United States
Treasury seventeen years, including four years in the U.S. Arny;
that he had conducted criminal itnvestigations in Federal
narcotics throughout the world. He said he was a Lieutenant
Colonel in charge of counterespionage training and later,
operations in India and some portions of the United States
attached to 08S. He indicated that on one occasion he had
gone to Turkey to prevail upon the Turkish authorities to destroy
sources of certain drugs. He testified generally on the use of
narcotics and specifically concerning his contacts as Q narcobics

D AN X,

investigator i th CEFEAIR o the gangster element,

The "Wew York Mirror " dated February 27, 1952,
carried an article stating that George H, Thite, Supervzszng
Agent of the Narcotics Squad of the United States Treasury
Department and master of Americaon counterespionage training
and undercover operative for the O0ffice of Strategic Services,
had been conferring with Newbold Morris. The article continued
by stating that White was being loaned by the Treasury
Department to work as an in_itnvestigator for Morris on a speczal
phase of federal corruption. white, it was said, would attempt
to uncover the links between the underworld and the government
officials. The article stated that Morris haed insisted on
securing the services of George Hunter White because. he had

s Sam e X

been recommended qufrzends in New York w@gmﬁhad watched hzé/é/

(thteJ tear GDard the crime §yndzcate for, the Kefauver
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Memorandum to the Director from D. M, Lodd
RE: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

(00o=287v00U~LUYz )

bl per CIA

: b3 cIa
On December 5, 1952, White, in the capacity of an pes

Agent for the Narcotics Bureau, wos cited for contempt by the
Federal Rackets Grand Jury in New York because he had refused

to furnish the nome of his  informant.to the members of the Grand
Jurue RIS os o case which he was presenting o fhe Grend J Jury
Sub-
sequently, on December 8, 1952, White was able o purge himself p3
of the contempt cztatzonwgna&much as_an_agreement. hod. heen " be
rédched wherebiy White had cgreed to jﬂrnzsh the _name of higs b7C
informant to the FBI in New York o +that the Bureau could check

out the information jurnitshead by the informant if deemed

necessary. (This matter, however, was presented to the Attorney
General and it wes not necessary for the Bureau to take any

action or question the informant on this matter)., (62-96735-4;
Washington Weekly News Service dated December 8, 1952, and 62~
97027 -72)

BECOMMENDATION &

None. For your information.

o o / 7/4%/

4V |
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TO THE DIRECTOR
- —— D. M. Laddy
& K
SUBJECT: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE o
Mohr___ .
PURPOSE : HR“:

|
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STANBARD FONM-2I0, 64

Office Me..on
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3&1.-;1; FEI INFCRMATION CONTAINED
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DalE Ui-28-0018 BY Faslil ibsl Al
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aNduym + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Gandy.

Pursuant to your request there is attached hereto
a letter to the Honorable Thomus E. Dewey setting forth
information concerning Colonel George Hunter White.

g LR-D

On January 6, 1953, you were jfurnished a complete summary
on the captioned individual. After reviewing it you made the
following notation: "Prepare memo for transmittal to Gov. Dewey.
H," Attached in accordance with your instructions is a letter o
Gov. Dewey setting jforth o resume of the information contained in
the memorandum mentioned above with the following exzceptions:

//LJ/ - /

BACKGROUND ¢

Gov. Dewey is not being jfurnished informution concerning
white's involvement in the Abraham Davidian tnvestigation by this
Bureau because White was said by a prison inmate to be responsible
Sor Bavidian's death. This data is unfounded,—~purely rumor and
came [from a source of questionable reliabilitys White also was
involved in this case only by virtue of being .oonnected with the
Federal Narcotics Bureau. -

Another portion of the January 68, 1958, memo that is not
included in the letter to Gov. Dewey deals with White's military
service which reflected his attendance at a British sabotage school
near Toronto, Canada, at which school was a Special Agent of the FBI.
Likewise, White attended a committee meeting of the National Academy
of Sciences for the purpose of looking into the possibility of using
truth serum for confidential purposes during World war II. This
meeting was also attended by Bureau personnel. These latter two
instances do not appear to be of any pertinent nature and therefore
are being excluded from the letter. bl per CIA

b3 per CIA
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Memorandum to the Director from D. M. Ladd
RE: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE

bl per CIA
b3 per CIA

BECOMMENDATION:

That the attached letter be approved and jforwarded

to Gov. Dewey. ﬂ%/
ﬁ

s

. .



~ 2ug STANDARD FORM NO, 84
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COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(62-96735)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN
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DIRECTOR DATE: July 9,
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Reference is made to the communications dated July 2 and

July 3, 1953,

individual who

several years.

received from SAC Boardman concerning the captioned

e reau of Narcotics [for

bl per CIA
b3 per CIA
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bl per CIA

b3 per CIA
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Wwith regard to White, you will recall that a letter dated
January 14, 1953, concerning him was prepared for jforwarding to
Governor Dewey. The files indicate that White is 46 years oj‘p e
that he was o reporter for Colifornia newspapers in 1933. From 1933
to the present time he has been in investigative work with the U. S.
Immigration Border Patrol and the Bureau of Narcotics. During the
war he was associated with the Office of Strategic Services. He
was wijj the Kefauver Committee as an investigator for a brief period
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Memo to Director ) Re: Colonel George Hunter White

in 1950. Primari]u_hecouse of his 0SS ernerienc L7 ine
ties with the CIA

During his perioq
of employment in the Bureau of Narcotics he jiguread prominently iInp; per cia
many matters pertaining to well-known hoodlums in this country.

AGTTON s

b3 per CIA

The Liaison Agent will discreetly endeavor to obitain addi-
tional information concerning the CIA progject in New York City.

There is attached hereto o letter to the SAf.  New York
gsywse$$$ngqforthwthewinjbrmationweoneerninwahiﬁels rrrrrrrrrrrrr

bl per CIA

_&7 L/(// //f)g?jZi:::\ b3 per CIA
t L
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S ‘ T w0 T . " HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED R
PR o S © .07 DATE 07-28-2016 BY FISMATHBL ADC -

Pt

ST b

. sAc, .New York S guny 21, 1983
' RECORDED-2Zpirector, FBI (62-96735)_5 B P .
' " COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER VHITE ~ 0 0.0 = o oo o
- INFORMATION CONCERNING .. PERSONAL AND CONFIPRAFEAR- ' -

S 'Be'ference is Am‘adef to my letter dated July 10, 1853,
. ..setting fopth informotion concerning the above-captioned: c

'- ~individucl bl per CIA
‘ i g g - _1b3 per CIA

bl per CIA

o The above is. being‘ submi:ttted forz_.‘your-; information.
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STANDARD FORM NO, 64 HERETH 1= LMULAERTE BT

aAlb FEL THEORMATICH CONTAINED

LaTE UT*”"&“&Q&A& By 233 70E]l Al

UNITED STA‘S GOVERNMEN T

ne o,
{

TIF:BOF o Al sz YUL %7 005
WiFe] L #e '
* . ‘I
» \“(‘ - “ 4
FA A -
o [ )‘«[’ ’ {‘ g : Q ’
b ! \T AL Tt
| VIR G NG
‘ 3 z ~ S
i ) ’ ] &\:‘h:} - //'
AL ‘ A \"\ 4
& i q\i& /;/,;4 N

. s . Py Siey 1200,
y 6 e DATE: 1/3/53%, Kueilo.
. WMre. Rebuond
B SAC, New York oo G5 % o e |
' PERSONAL & CONFEREMEEAR— | M- G v 0 e
SUBJECT;: CTA 2 ST SR S
—w‘;b7b~l j
SRTEAK .
On the evening of 7/1/53, advised that GT'OPC‘;L;JHITEi W, > i
whose official title is District Supernsor for the District of RN ‘. i
oston, Ma sociaked = !
L i 4
;"; SRS o
- bl per CIA
o | b3 per CIA
D)
v
|a'dvised that under no circwesbances is this information
to be gives to anyone outside of the FBI, in view of the fact that it was b7D
given to hm confidentially by GEORGE WHITE, who was the informant's
former supervisor in the Bureau of Na%:gotn.cu.
A
; S TR bl per CIA
ésf b3 per CIA
i
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. e ~ all PRl INFCHIGATION CONTA NELD ‘
A ‘ HEREIW 15 HHLIASSTIFTRD

DATE D7-29-2016 BY F33MU7KEL ADG
ﬁ/ :
2 / oL e
(/ N /'.//i

(\ECQ?‘“@ " S4C, New York ' . July 10, 1953 b7P
Director, FBI (62-96735)
COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE PERSUNAL 4ND -CONFrFBRNTIAT—
INFORM/ATION CONCERNING
' Reference ig made to your letter dated July 3,
(C A 1953, captioned| wherein you set forth information
. £ T 1 individ zp 1leyed socigtion bl per CIA
: b3 per CIA
B
The Bureau has verified that White is engaged
bl per CIA
fS) b3 per CIA
For your confzdential information, the Bureau will
endeauor to discreetly obtain additional information through
sources at the Seat of Government.
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T New York, N. Y.
- July 2, 1953

Mr . Hoover:

A confidential informant of this
office advised on July 1lst that his former
supervisor in the Bureau of Narcotics,

Georg hite, whose official title is
District Supervisor for the District of
Boston, Mass has become assoclated with
CIA in an ultra gsecret" assignment as a
consultant. White and CIA have rented ‘

dual apartments at 81 Bedford Street, New
York City. 1In one of these¢ apartments "has

been set up a bar and quarters for entertain-

ment, while the other. apartment is being
used by CIA for the purpose of taking motion
pictures through an x-ray mirror of the
activities. in the former apartment.

. The informant has been in this
apartment and states that this informa-
tion came to him in a confidential manner.
White indicated to the informant that no
.one in the Bureau of Narcotics or CIA
is aware of this apartment or his asso-
clation therewith, except Commissioner
Anslinger. of the Narcotlcs Bureau and top
officlals of CIA
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\ Oﬂice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

aLL PRI THRCHMATION (CHIATHED
HEmEll 18 UNCLASS1E TRD
LAt E!'? E? 2hle By Fooih kel BLIC

&TANDARD FORM NO. 4

TO : THE DIRECTOR

: A
FROM. f  D. M. Ladd N/

O

SUBJECT:  (QLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE Tl o~
INFORMATION CONCERNING mGa —
(62-96735) Migs Gag

3

Reference is made to my memorandum dated July 9, 1953, ,L/Kf‘.v f)‘

wherein information was set forth concerning a project whz,ch the' { a\
captioned individual was hendling | l} = f“ -\

!

| o

. .
SJTPslw X Flat e

bl per CIA

ACTION: b3 per CIA
Attached hereto is a letter directed to the SAC, New York
advising him of the above.
/, ;,;,’1:—” }/
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bl per CIA
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HEBREIN 15 UNLIassIF1ED
LATE O7-25-20160 HY Fo0MATRE] B

N T Y ﬂ
“ : : ALL ERI THFUEMATION (TWMTATHED

-
b7D

July 28, 1953
BONAT. AND -GORFEDRHELAT—

S4C, New York
"7CORDED -2 Director, FAI (62-96735) 7,
£y
/ g 102 corowur aworos HUNTAE HITE
TUROPAPLON COHCET I LNG

Reference i3 mide to your letter dated July 3, 1953, and

to Buregu letters deted July 10 and July 21, 1953. You will recall
had jurais hed in] or"mhon to bl per CIA

b3 per CIA

that Confidential Infornfm'b
you refleeting wes o
_associaeted with D|.
/ The Iurceu +till doudts that the infornotion developed
so far is absolutely jfactusl. You are, thereforc, requested to
obtain additional inloranztion through the afore-mentioned infornant
in order o ascertain the nature and the purpose of actlivities
talting plece at the Ncw Yorlk City crartnent described in jour
letter of July 3, 1953 This matter should be handled most dis-
crcetly. '
-
rn
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NOTATION ON YELLOW o
Ny~
gSj ,,,,,,, bl per CIA
* b3 per CIA
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HEBRETH 15 UNCLESSIFIRD

.

DATE 03-23-2016 BY F33MFTKE1 ANG- -
,.__,,.__

P },«/Qﬁiﬂe Memomndzzm UNITED STATES GOV]E RN Mmit
e, 2Nl
™ Director, FBI (62«94 . VEES ;’i;‘ﬁ";, )
e re¢tor ( 735) DATE: 8/5/53” s
BN

SAC, New York { % 1 .  _}biD

-~ r
SUBJECT: CQIONEL: GEQRGE HUNTER WHITE
INFORMATIQN CONCERNING

—T-——-Remylet 7/3/53, and Bulets 7/10, 21, 28/53. :
[ leavised that GEQRCE WHITE, under the nbmé:

MORGAN HALL, leased two adjoining @partments IB end 1C at 8- Be@f ér *‘f
Ste, Greeawich Village, NYC, for a 2 year period at @255.00{per‘mmn£h.,
According to informsnt, WHITE, in setting up his cover, is bositig. —”-; ‘

as an artlist, and pursuant thereto, has taken over apartment 1C whith’ /
is disguised as an artist!s studio, and consists of a bedroom, large , '
living room, kitchenette and bathe The kitchen has been fully stocked
with the best of foods, silver, utensils, etc. The bedroom has been
- decorated in a style attractive to the feminine sexs, The linen closet
; and bathroom have been completely equipped with all essentials for use
- of both male and female occupants. The living room contains a well= 5&
@ stocked bar, over which has been placed a television set. A radio ¢
. phonograph combination has been purchased and will be placed to conceal.
a portion of a doorway which has been cut between apartments 1C and x
. 1B, and at the top of which opening will be placed an x~ray mirror. ‘

Apartment 1B consists of a large living room, kitchemette,
ané bathroom, each of which is fully equippede This apartment will be 1
. used as quarters to observe activity taking place in apartment 1C .
which has already been "wired.,"™ Apartment 1B will be further equipped
with cameras and sound recording equipments It has already been
furnished with a couch for sleepihg facilities, a work bench with
mechaniec?ts tools, and a lerge work teble on which will be placed the
i recording equipment.

s F

<

J Informant is of the opinion, which as yet cannot be confirmed
- that the setting up of these qua rans_ia_nn:_ﬂnr_zhe_nnrnnsej as i
rmﬁwwe, D
f

‘ € D ul

V very well be that individuals visiting HALL might be compromised, bl per CIA
through the medium of the 'installed equipment and bedroom facilitleb3 per CIA

\ to the extent that they would become sources of informetion. With respect
to this possibility of" compromisingavisitors, the informantts opinion is'

‘partlally based on the fact that CIA has been experimenting with drugs,

i such as "knock~out drops" and a type of "truth serum capsule" designed to
"locsen one's tongue." If possible, samples of such drugs will be
obtained and forwarded to the FBI laboratory for ¢xeminstion.

wel ‘ ' S - B B IR L ﬁj’
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Letter to Director b7D

The informant has been instructed to be on the alert
for further information concerning the activities of HALL and
possibly others in the Bedford St. apartments, However, he said
that securing such may be somewhat difficult in that WHITE has
cautioned him not to repeat any statement he might make to the informant
because the FBI in Washington has been making inguiries of CIA officisals
relative to WHITE's assignment and specifically concerning his activities
at 81 Bedford St., NYC,

- It is particularly called to the Burcecauts attention that
apparently CIA officials in Washington immediately notify WHITE of any
inquiries made of them, and if any specific inquiry ic made of CIA officials
which is based cn information furnished by the informant, there is danger
that WHITE will soon realize that informant is reporting on his activities.
This would destroy entirely the informent!s accessibility to the
informantion the Bureau desires.
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DECLASSTRICATION AUTHURITY DERIVED FHOM
FRI AUTCHATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

TIATE (8-17-2016 . BY FAZUSTHEL
SAC, New York August 18, 1953
Director, FBI CONPERENTIAL
COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE
INFORMATION CONCFRNING
Refer is made t lett 5/53.
e ference made to your letter of 8/5/ - 0

In order'_th.a_Lad.&aJrate protection can be given ‘{ =%
to the security of the Bureau will not initiate any NG -
contacis with the CIA concerning the operations of Colonel .
Fhite in the aparimenis at 81 Bedford Street, New York City. o N

The Bureau i3 not discussing with the CIA any of the informa- i)

tion which you have transmitted to the Bureau. _ b7D %

_ ) .

You should continue to be alert for additional 9 ™~
information concerning the nature and the purpose of Colonel

White's operations. As indicated in your letter, you should \3\3
also be alert for the identities of other individuals collabo-
rating with Colonel White.
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_STARARD FORM 4\.9 84 .

LDaTE 0i-27-2016 By I35 7REL

U]ﬁce Mensirandum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TP :Director, FBI (62-96735) \"5 DATE: 8/1h4/53
Ag ® ATT: FBI'Laboratory

* SAC, New York| ' | \S \\€ o "D”

- “3 - } A/ w
SUBJECT: COLONEL GEORGE HENTER PHITE ', ok N }
/ . INFORMATION CONCERNING  \_ )b ' (1, ,
ﬂ) Enclosed herswith are two samples of the drugs mentioned in letter
‘ of 8/5/53, which were secured and turned over to the NYO by with
which CIA and IHITE are experimenting. The larger of the vials is believed

With regard to the possession of these specimens and their examination,
under no circumstances should any contact be made with CIA or anyone commected
?ith CIA concerning them, because it would, without question, disclose our

|

to be *knock-out™ drops and the smaller glass sealed container allegedly
holds #truth serum."
| informent, as WHITE is immediately advised of any inquiry made relative to him.

.

o

The ILaboratory is requested to analyze both liquid substances in an
ot I~ effort to determine their identities and to advise the Bureau and the NYO of

. M
ol ~its findings \~\ e RO
SN

ot ) -

i

L)

c;»?
&
i

Y\ Encs. (2)
uk&\

2 - Bureau (66-18621)
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© . COLONEL'GEORGE HUNFER waz

31 Encs(2) :‘ : :L.a.‘a‘., R

2= e (seelezD)

ok e i S GRCLASSTRICATION AUTHORITY DERTVED FROM:
B. ~ -4 . FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

RO THREE ERE TR TR ... A ‘DATE 07-27-2016 By FsaMsTmeL ., of

; fnirector, FBI (62-96735) ; R J .Lq-’{'
- ATT: FBI Laboratory - A '\0 =
SAC, Hew York U AL

. _INFORMATION CONCERNING

AEnclosed herewith are two samples of. the drugs menti _av letter

' "'of 8/5/53, which were secured and turned over to the NYO by with -

. which CIA and VHITE are efiperimenting. The larger of the vials 18 believed ,',v‘.b"/'D‘

to be “knock-out“ drops’ and the smaller glass sealed containex' allegedly

;;-.holds"f.mt.h serum. ¥ _ s T - o7 4
. With regard to the possession of t.hese specmens a.nd their examination,
‘under no’ circumstances should: any contact be made with CIA or anyone connected

- with CIA concerning them, because ‘it would, without question, disclose .our -
i :informant, as WHITE is immsdiately advised of any inquiry mde relative to him.

The Laboratory is- requested to analyze both 1iquid substanoes in an
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DECLASSIFICATION AUTEORITY DERIVED FROM: »
FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION CUIDE REPORT _ 7-1
DATE 01-07-2015 BY: F27M29K6L
, ~uy of the : .
. v

Zaa=>. LABORATORY g

D

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D.C.

I August 31, 1953
8AC, Yew York M 4

There follows the report of the FBI Laboratory in the examination
of the ovidence received from your office,

To: -

Re: @ M
COLOEEL L« ;Om fm‘lTuR IHITB
INFORNATICY CONCZRIIIG

John Edgar Hoover, Director

YOUR FILE NO b7D

RECORDED - 90 eriie Lol H/,zf?
D

Examination requested by: PC"B&63
Addrescee

Reference:

Letter dated 8/14/53

Examination requested:

Chemical Analyses

Specimens:

Q1 One screw cap vial containins liquid
Q2 One ampule conteining liquid

Resulls of Examination:

Specimen Q1 was found to contain a fairly concentrated solution of
chloral hydrate, which is a sedative and hypnotic.

Specimen Q2 was found to contain a very small amount of an organic
material in & dilute solution of sodium chloride or ordinary table salt, -
Thia preparation was most probably prepared for. injection by the use of
& syringe and hypodormic needle., The amouht of organic material or
active principal in this srecimen was too limited for identification

o purposes.
Iadd ) ) ? o]
moncta Specimen Q2 was consumed in the examinations. Specimen ‘L‘l ieg‘be
o——— returned to you under separate caver by reg';i stered mail, © = 5 = =
dlavin ; Boaeln r.g s IR
Harbo :‘ T U‘
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Oﬁic ¢ Memorandum + oNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
) /
/ o ’) ' / Tolson “./7{_
Uy T MR. A. H. BELMY E?; DATR: August 18, -
/‘ r" )}‘ vin__—T——
[ FROM V7, P. " j / Tosen —_—
// (} Geatty
Ll
suBJecT: COLONEL GEORGE HUNTER WHITE Tele. Room _
INFORMATION CONCERNING Eplonile-—

ALl BRI THFCRLATICH CTHMTATHED

(62-26735)

iss Gandy —

Reference is made to information which has been receivéd
concerning Colonel White's connection with Crd. You will recall that
ihite is rep dlu nnerating out of an apartment in New York which

allegedly is

/ ?""F &bi per CIA

. b3 cia
0f.fice P
The injforman®bD

By letter dated August 5, 1953, the
Jurnished dinfarmation recejuved FIOm Informent
descrihed

rﬂﬁm_lank_

/’
" bl per CIA

the Liaison Agent will avoid making any- PeT CIA

ter at the CIA in order that o valuable
The Liaison Agent will never-

ACTION:

If you approve,
inquiries concerning this mat
informant's identity can be protected.
theles$ be on the alert for any information which might be volunteered
0 him. This matter will continue to be followed through the New York
Office. There is attached hereto a letter to the New York Office
requesting that office to be on the alert for additional information
concerning this matter. -

Attachment ot §-/8-53 “

SJP:lw/bas iy //
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i ' il - g ( T ALL FBI INFOBMATION COWTAINED

“‘43_ / ) ’ HEREIHY IS VNCLASSIFIED
¥ 4 DATE 07;23-2016 BY F33USTREL ADG
Director, FBI (66-18621) AUG 281953
' b7D

SAC, New York

During the periodr&_f-'-__&.@é/Sj, an Agent of the NYO B7D

was in daily contact with |who was engagzed in the following

matters:
@

JIITE, information concerning

Re: Colonel GEORGE HUNTER
BU File 62-96735 :

ReBulet 8/18/53, reflecting that subject should be on
the alert for the identitles of other individuals collaborating
with Colonel WHITE at 81 Bedford Street, NYC. In this regard,

informant ctates that at the moment, he is not aware of the I—

identities of any individuals who are actuallv working with b3 ber o1
. Colonel WIITE in--the-&llegedet up. However, P

he polnted out that on one of his (the informant's) visgits to

this address with WHITE they were later joined by ED REID, Staff

Writer of the "New York Daily News" who 1s belleved by the -

informant to be free lancing at this time., According to informant, AN

REID lives at 7 Nichols Road, Armonk Village, Westchester County, A

telephone number Armonk Village 3~3800, and has a suite #RL20 ’

at the Roosevelt Hotel, NYC.

~ WHITE exzhiblted to REID all of| - b3 por OIA
both apartments, 1B and 1C., It is unkf 1D >
has any official connection with CIA. In connection with REID,

it is noted that the NY File 80-0-2426, contains a memorandum )
dated 5/7/53, of SEC LELAND V, BOARDMAN, cautioning against any
contact whatsever with REID without the expressed authorization of .
the Director. Thils memorandum indicetes that REID was formerly F‘ \
connected with the "Brooklyn Eagle" and the "New York Daily Hews." i ,

Informant states that WHITE's wife has also visited these o
quarters., He further stated that WHITE has a& former Secret Service Nl
man, ldentity not known to Informant, who does investigations for \\3
WHITE and there is every indication that this individual is "on the

crooked side."

L) 1N
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b7D

ey ALDLRYT SANTORO} ET AL ITs? (NY 87-2800)

' In connesction with the sbove matter, the infamant
"~ established conbact with "MOISHE PICKLIS" wmder the gulse that
he may be able to go into & deal with this individual comceraning
muggad uncut dlamcnds, The informant is posing as & Chlef
Steward of & steamship line, The inforusnt alsy stated that
while trying to catablish contact with "’ICKLILS" he recelived
 information to the effect that "MUISHZ PICKLESY may be acting
as an informant for the Rew York Police, This information
of course, is as yet unverified. Por tha Buresuts thnazim.
"MOISHE PICKIES"™ 1s now & suspsct in the sbove entitled matter
and there ls a possibllity that he together with others may be
indicted in the SDNY for the interstate transportation of Canadian
Bonds whish txre taken in an armed robiery at the Canadlan Bank
- of Con:erce, Sesverton, Ontario, Canada, and disposed aof in NY.
The purpose of the informantts contact with "PICKLLS" is to gsin
infermation about "PICKLLSI® gontacts and assoclates. This
phase, however, is now in suspenpion in view of the informantta
doparture foar Cincinnatl end the Went icosts It 18 expooted that
he will resumé sontact with "PICLLIGY wpon his peturn to Y.
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Ret UNSUBS} TUEPT OF RAILCS AND CAMERAS FROM PENNe
SYLVANIA RAILROAD, PIERS L9 AND 50, NGRTH
RIVER, DURING 1955 (WY 15 1LW)

‘ Lientenant PICTROWSKI, Pennsylvania Rallroad Police,
adviged that during the past fsw months of tala year, ths Pennsyle
vania Railrosd hes suffersd hcavy losses In certoras and radios

from Plers 9 and 50, Horth River, and that inveatipgaticn

hinm has fallod to locate the "drop” usod by the thleves ar
jdentitles of the thieves. However, h¢ has received rumors that -
a radio shop located in the vieinity of 130 Street and Pifth Averue,
HYC was possibly the outlet for the stolen property.

: was progented with the sbove information and
upon instructionsg visited the shop on twe oecasions during the
past woek and advised that he saw neithar radios or cameras in
this shop but atated that he wes able to establish contact with
the proprietor and will visit him agaln iIn the near future.
Informent states that thig place .definitely gave the impression
of being an outlet for atolen werchandise,
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